Fire Marshal/Emergency Management
Mailing: P. O. Box 370 Lillington, NC 27546 \ 910-893-7580

Physical: 200 North 13th Street, Suite 19 " [EE) 910-893-5025
Erwin, NC 28339

APPLICATION FOR PLAN REVIEW
APPLICATION NUMBER: 04 . 50022911
ropay'spate: V- 12 -09  recevepsy: _QL{_Q/AJ(

SUBMITTED BY: CHV)(M p 87190/ & p&MM/
xae oF prosect: | VAV AL /L C WDS .
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: NC 7"7‘14/(,/ 24/ K7

PHONE NUMBER: EXT.:

CONTACT PERSON:

MAILING ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER:

CONTRACTOR'’S NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER:

NOTICE

PLANS THAT ARE SUBMITTED WILL BE REVIEWED AS QUICKLY AS
POSSILBE, WITH AN AVERAGE TIME OF REVIEW BETWEEN 7 - 10
WORKING DAYS.

bt plan o I 111209

FM REVIEW 4/08
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Emergency Services Dapartment

wwrseharnett.org

Plan Review, Inspection and Permit Fees

Application Number

$150.00
$ 75.00
$ 25.00
$ 35.00
$ 35.00
$ 35.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$100.00
$150.00
$250.00
$ 35.00
$ 35.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00

+2.00 per device
+ 2.00 per nozzle

+ 2.00 per Head

EEREEEEEERE RN

$ 85.00

Total device/heads

Teddy Joe McLamb
Code Enforcement Official

09-50022911

Explosive Mat. (90 Days)

Explosive Mat. (72 Hrs)

Fireworks Public Display

Final Inspection

Fire Alarm Testing

Fixed Fire Suppression

Insecticide Fog/Fumigation

Pipe Test/UST/AGST

Plans up to 5000 ft*

Plans 5001 ft* to 10,000 ft*

Plans 10,001 ft* to 25,000 ft’

Plans 25,001 ft* and over

Sprinkler Certification Test
Standpipe Testing

Special Assembly

Temporary Kiosks/Displays

Tents, Canopies, Air Supported
Tank Installation (charge for each tank)
Tank Removal (charge for each tank)

Total

11/24/09
Date



Emergency Servioes Dapartroent
www.harnett.org

Fire Marshal Division

November 24, 2009

David Galatas
NC 24/87
Cameron, NC 28326

David Galatas, DDS
NC 24/87
Cameron, NC 28326

Application Number 09-50022911

Mr. Galatas,

Thank you for submitting the plans for the DDS building. The plans have been carefully
reviewed by a qualified code enforcement official to examine for full compliance with
the North Carolina Fire Prevention Code and all other fire protection regulatory
documents. There are some items that were found during the plan review process that
need to be addressed before a final inspection of the new facility can be given. These
items are outlined and described below.

e 906.1 Fire Extinguishers
o Fire extinguishers shall be placed in approved locations as drawn by the
code enforcement official on the approved plans.
o The fire extinguishers provided shall have a minimum rating of 2A 10B:C
and shall not be installed higher than 5 feet above the finished floor

¢ 506.1 Knox Box

o A secure key box shall be installed on the new building that houses all
keys to all the doors within the building in which the fire department
would need access to in the event of an emergency.

o Knox Box ID stickers shall be placed on all exterior doors in which entry
to the building may be gained.

o The box shall be mounted not to exceed 48 — 60 inches in height.

o An authorized order form is included with this letter.
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e 505.1 Physical Address
o The physical address of the building shall be posted in a conspicuous
place so that it can be seen on approach from the road, access road, and/or
parking lot.
o The numbers used to make up the physical address shall be at least 5
inches in height

e 503.1.1 Fire Department Access
o The fire department access shall extend to within 150 feet of all portions
of the facility.
o The fire department access road shall be of an unobstructed width of not
less than 20 feet and shall have an unobstructed vertical clearance of not
less the 13 feet 6 inches.

e 508.5.1 Fire Hydrants
o In accordance with the Fire Code, a hydrant must be within 400° of a new
occupancy classification in which your building would be categorized in.

e 1006.1 INlumination required.
o The means of egress, including the exit discharge, shall be illuminated at
all times the building space served by the means of egress is occupied.
o Emergency lights shall be installed to illuminate the path of egress travel

Thank you again for submitting the plans for the DDS building. Please review the plans
and adhere to any notes and alterations that were made in addition to the original
drawings. These remarks are for the plans that were submitted and its original intent.
These remarks do not apply if the original intent changes or what was submitted on the
above date changes. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call this office.

Again, thank you and we look forward to working with you during the construction
period!

Sincerely,
Teddy Joe Welaml

T.J. McLamb, CFI
Chief Deputy Fire Marshal



